LEARN « DISCOVER « ACHIEVE

Gander Academy
Bus Routes

2012-2013
August 2012

Please note that these runs are based on the runs from 2011-2012
and may be changed once school opens. Bus runs for special needs
students are not included.

For more information on bus runs contact:
Paul Matheson
Manager of Student Transportation
Nova Central School District
Paul@ncsd.ca
709-256-3571



mailto:Paul@ncsd.ca

Driver Name: Guy King

Route #1
Bus #: 40

Nova Central School District
Bus Schedule For The School Year 2012-2013
Gander Academy

Route: Magee Rd., Rowsell Blvd., Bondar,

MORNING RUN
Stop #1
Stop #2
Stop #3
Stop #4
Stop #5
Stop #6

LUNCH HOME
Stop #1
Stop #2
Stop #3
Stop #4
Stop #5
Stop #6

LUNCH BACK
Stop #1
Stop #2
Stop #3
Stop #4
Stop #5
Stop #6

AFTERNOON (HOME)
Stop #1
Stop #2
Stop #3
Stop #4
Stop #5
Stop #6

PICKUP TIME
8:20
8:23
8:24
8:25
8:28
8:29

DROP OFF TIME
12:08
12:10
12:12
12:14
12:16
12:24

PICKUP TIME
12:50

12:52

12:54

12:56

12:58

1:02

DROP OFF TIME
3:29
3:31
3:33
3:35
3:37
3:40

LOCALITY

Magee Rd

Russell St. @ Tully PL.
Rowsell (Front of 89)
Bondar @ Gibson

61 Rowsell by Park Bench
Rowsell @ Vatcher Pl.

LOCALITY

Russell St. @ Tully PI.
Rowsell (Front of 89)

61 Rowsell by Park Bench
Bondar @ Gibson
Rowsell @ Vatcher PI.
Magee Rd

LOCALITY

Magee Rd

Russell St. @ Tully PL.
Rowsell (Front of 89)
Bondar @ Gibson

61 Rowsell by Park Bench
Rowsell @ Vatcher PI.

LOCALITY

Russell St. @ Tully PI.
Rowsell (Front of 89)

61 Rowsell by Park Bench
Bondar @ Gibson
Rowsell @ Vatcher PI.
Magee Rd

GRADE
K-6
K-6
K-6

K-6
K-6

GRADE

K-6
K-6
K-6
K-6

GRADE

GRADE
K-6
K-6

K-6
K-6
K-6



Nova Central School District

Bus Schedule For The School Year 2012-2013

Gander Academy

Driver Name: Bill Abbott

Route # 2
Bus #: 104

Route: Raynham between Forrester and Griffen, Raynham Extension,
Forrester #1 and Forrester

MORNING RUN
Stop #1
Stop #2
Stop #3
Stop #4

LUNCH HOME
Leaves School
Stop #1
Stop #2
Stop #3
Stop #4

LUNCH BACK
Stop #1
Stop #2
Stop #3
Stop #4

AFTERNOON (HOME)
Leaves School

Stop #1

Stop #2

Stop #3

Stop #4

PICKUP TIME
8:25
8:26
8:28
8:30

PICKUP TIME
12:08
12:10
12:12
12:14
12:15

PICKUP TIME
12:55

12:56

12:58

1:02

PICKUP TIME
3:29
3:33
3:35
3:37
3:38

LOCALITY

Raynham between Griffen & Forrester
Raynham Extension

26 Forester

69-71 forester

LOCALITY

26 Forester

69-71 Forester

Raynham between Griffen & Forrester
Raynham Extension

LOCALITY

Raynham between Griffen & Forrester
Raynham Extension

26 forester

69-71 forester

LOCALITY

26 Forester

69-71 Forester

Raynham between Griffen & Forrester
Raynham Extension

GRADE
K-6
K-6

K-6
GRADE
K-6
K-6
K-6
GRADE
K-6
K-6
K-6
GRADE
K-6

K-6
K-6



Nova Central School District

Bus Schedule For The School Year 2012-2013

Gander Academy

Driver Name: Claude Poirier

Route #3
Bus #: 48

Route: Morgan Drive / Johnson Playground

MORNING RUN
Stop #1
Stop #2
Stop #3

LUNCH HOME
Leaves School
Stop #1
Stop #2
Stop #3

LUNCH BACK
Stop #1
Stop #2
Stop #3

PICKUP TIME
8:25
8:29
8:32

PICKUP TIME
12:08
12:14
12:16
12:18

PICKUP TIME
12:55
12:57
12:59

AFTERNOON (HOME) PICKUP TIME

Leaves School
Stop #1
Stop #2
Stop #3

3:29
3:35
3:36
3:40

LOCALITY
Johnson Playground
76 Morgan Drive
122 Morgan

LOCALITY

122 Morgan
76 Morgan Drive
Johnson Playground

LOCALITY
Johnson Playground
76 Morgan Drive
122 Morgan Drive

LOCALITY
122 Morgan

76 Morgan Drive
Johnson Playground

GRADE
K-3
K-6
K-6

GRADE

K-3
K-6

GRADE
K-3
K-6
K-6

GRADE
K-3

K-6
K-6

** After dropping off High School go to Raynham to get to Johnson **



Nova Central School District

Bus Schedule For The School Year 2012-2013

Gander Academy

Driver Name: Don Purchase

Route # 4
Bus #: 72

Route: Tracks @ Byrd, Playground-Gordon, 18 Byrd Ave, 22 Memorial Dr

MORNING RUN
Stop #1
Stop #2
Stop #3
Stop #4

LUNCH HOME
Leaves School
Stop #1
Stop #2

Stop #3
Stop #4

LUNCH BACK
Stop #1
Stop #2
Stop #3
Stop #4

AFTERNOON (HOME)

Leaves School
Stop #1
Stop #2

Stop #3
Stop #4

PICKUP TIME
8:25
8:28
8:30
8:32

PICKUP TIME
12:08
12:11

12:13
12;15

PICKUP TIME
12:55

12:57

1:00

1:02

PICKUP TIME
3:29
3:31
3:33

3:36
3:37

LOCALITY
Tracks @ Byrd

Playground-Gordon St.

18 Byrd Ave
Lothian Court

LOCALITY

Tracks @ Byrd
Rickenbacker

GRADE
K-6
K-6
K-6
K-6

GRADE

K-6

( Intersection Barker & Gordon)

18 Byrd Ave
Lothian Court

LOCALITY
Tracks @ Byrd

Playground-Gordon St.

18 Byrd Ave
Lothian Court

LOCALITY

Tracks @ Byrd
Rickenbacker

K-6
K-6

GRADE
K-6
K-6
K-6
K-6

GRADE

K-6
K-6

( Intersection Barker & Gordon)

18 Byrd Ave
Lothian Court

K-6
K-6






Nova Central School District

Bus Schedule For The School Year 2012-2013

Gander Academy

Driver Name: Bradley Norman

Route #5
Bus #: 23

Route: Riteway @ Byrd, Johnson Playground

MORNING RUN
Stop #1
Stop #2

LUNCH HOME
Leaves School
Stop #1
Stop #2

LUNCH BACK
Stop #1
Stop #2

AFTERNOON (HOME)

Leaves School
Stop #1
Stop #2

PICKUP TIME
8:25
8:28

PICKUP TIME
12:08
12:11
12:13

PICKUP TIME
12:55
12:58

PICKUP TIME
3:29
3:32
3:34

LOCALITY
Riteway @ Byrd
Johnson Playground

LOCALITY

Riteway @ Byrd
Johnson Playground

LOCALITY
Riteway @ Byrd
Johnson Playground

LOCALITY

Riteway @ Byrd
Johnson Playground

GRADE
K-6
4-6

GRADE

K-6
4-6

GRADE
K-6
4-6
GRADE

K-6
4-6



Nova Central School District

Bus Schedule For The School Year 2012-2013

Gander Academy

Driver Name: Wilson Hoyles

Route #6
Bus #: 67

Route: Williams PIl., Yeager, Henley, Memorial/Grandy, Regency Apts.

MOURNING RUN

Stop #1
Stop #2
Stop #3
Stop#4
Stop #5
Stop #6
Stop #7

LUNCH HOME
Leaves School
Stop #1
Stop #2
Stop #3
Stop #4
Stop #5
Stop #6
Stop #7

LUNCH BACK
Stop #1
Stop #2
Stop #3
Stop #4
Stop#5
Stop #6
Stop #7

AFTERNOON
Leaves School
Stop #1
Stop #2
Stop #3
Stop #4
Stop #5
Stop # 6
Stop #7

PICKUP TIME
8:25
8:26
8:27
8:28
8:30
8:34
8:36

PICKUP TIME
12:05
12:08
12:10
12:17
12:18
12:20
12:21
12:22

PICKUP TIME
12:55

12:56

12:57

12:58

1:00

1:05

1.06

PICKUP TIME
3:30
3:34
3:36
3:38
3:39
3:41
3:42
3:43

LOCALITY

31 Yeager

Ratcliffe Place @ Yeager
Williams Pl. @ Yeager
Henly @ Yeager

Henley @ Airport
Regency Apts.

Memorial / Grandy

LOCALITY

Memorial / Grandy
Regency Apts.

31 Yeager

Ratcliffe Place @ Yeager
Williams Pl. @ Yeager
Henley @ Yeager
Henley @ Airport

LOCALITY

31 Yeager

Ratcliffe Place @ Yeager
Williams Pl. @ Yeager
Henley @ Yeager
Henley @ Airport
Regency Apts.

Memorial / Grandy

LOCALITY

Memorial / Grandy
Regency Apts.

31 Yeager

Ratcliffe Place @ Yeager
Williams Pl. @ Yeager
Henley @ Yeager
Henley @ Airport

GRADE
K-6
K-6
K-6
K-6
K-6
K-6
K-6

GRADE

K-6
K-6
K-6

K-6
K-6

GRADE
K-6
K-6

K-6
K-6
K-6
K-6

GRADE

K-6
K-6

K-6
K-6
K-6
K-6






Nova Central School District
Bus Schedule For The School Year 2012-2013
Gander Academy

Driver Name: George Hiscock

Route #7

Bus #: 65

Route: Mr. T's, Blackwood Dr., 87 Rickenbacker, 2 Memorial &
Peter Pan Pre school Makay St

MOURNING RUN PICKUP TIME LOCALITY GRADE
Stop #1 8:23 87 Rickenbacker K-6
Stop #2 8:25 2 Memorial Dr. K-6
Stop #3 8:26 Mr. T's ( Edinburg) K-6
Stop #4 8:28 23 Blackwood K-6
Stop #5 8:30 71 Blackwood K-6
Peter Pan Pre School
Stop #6 8:32 Mackay St K-6
LUNCH HOME PICKUP TIME LOCALITY GRADE

Leaves School 12:08

Peter Pan Pre School

Stop #1 12:10 Mackay St K-6
Stop #2 12:11 32 Edinburg K-6
Stop #3 12:13 23 Blackwood K-6
Stop #4 12:16 71 Blackwood K-6
Stop #5 12:18 Mr. T's ( Edinburg) K-6
Stop #6 12:20 2 Memorial K-6
Stop #7 12:22 87 Rickenbacker K-6
LUNCH BACK PICKUP TIME LOCALITY GRADE
Stop #1 12:53 87 Rickenbacker K-6
Stop #2 12:55 2 Memorial Dr. K-6
Stop #3 12:57 Mr. T's ( Edinburg) K-6
Stop #4 12:59 23 Blackwood K-6
Stop #5 1:01 71 Blackwood K-6
Peter Pan Pre school
Stop #6 1:05 Mackay St K-6
AFTERNOON PICKUP TIME LOCALITY GRADE
Leaves School 3:27
Peter Pan Pre School

Stop #1 3:29 Mackay St K-6
Stop #2 3:31 32 Edinburg K-6
Stop #3 3:33 23 Blackwood K-6
Stop #4 3:37 71 Blackwood K-6
Stop #5 3:39 Mr. T's ( Edinburg) K-6
Stop #6 3:42 2 Memorial K-6

Stop #7 3:44 87 Rickenbacker K-6



Nova Central School District

Bus Schedule For The School Year 2012-2013

Gander Academy

Driver Name: Bob Decker

Route #8
Bus #: 45

Route: Robertson Avenue, Grey Avenue

MORNING RUN

Stop #1
Stop #2

Stop #3
LUNCH HOME
Leaves School
Stop #1
Stop #2
Stop #3
LUNCH BACK
Stop #1
Stop #2

Stop #3

AFTERNOON (HOME)

Leaves School
Stop #1
Stop #2

Stop #3

PICKUP TIME
8:25
8:27

8:28

PICKUP TIME
12:08
12:11
12:13

12:14

PICKUP TIME
12:55

12:57

12:58

PICKUP TIME
3:29

3:32

3:34

3:35

LOCALITY
Robertson Avenue
Peter Pan Child Care
(4 Gray Ave.)

Near 51 Gray Ave.

LOCALITY

Robertson Avenue
Peter Pan Child Care
(4 Gray Ave.)

Near 51 Grey Ave.

LOCALITY
Robertson Avenue
Peter Pan Child Care
(4 Gray Ave.)

Near 51 Grey Ave.

LOCALITY

Robertson Avenue
Peter Pan Child Care
(4 Gray Ave.)

Near 51 Gray Ave.

GRADE

K-6

GRADE

K-6

K-6

GRADE

K-6

GRADE

K-6

K-6



Driver Name: Les Pike

Route #9
Bus #:. 77

Nova Central School District
Bus Schedule For The School Year 2012-2013

Gander Academy

Route: B&B Apts., Curtis Avenue

MORNING RUN
Stop #1
Stop #2

LUNCH HOME
Leaves School
Stop #1
Stop #2
Stop #3

LUNCH BACK
Stop #1
Stop #2

AFTERNOON (HOME)

Leaves School
Stop #1
Stop #2
Stop #3

PICKUP TIME
8:25
8:28

PICKUP TIME
12:08
12:11
12:13
12:15

PICKUP TIME
12:55
12:57

PICKUP TIME
3:29
3:32
3:34
3:36

LOCALITY
B&B Apts
Curtis Ave.

LOCALITY

B&B Apts

Brown Crest.

Curtis Ave.
LOCALITY
B&B Apts

Curtis Ave.

LOCALITY

B&B Apts

Brown Crest.

Curtis Ave.

GRADE
K-6
K-6
GRADE
K-6
K-6
K-6
GRADE
K-6
K-6
GRADE
K-6

K-6



Bus Sch

Driver Name: Gordon MacDonald

Route # 10
Bus #: 29

Nova Central School District
edule for The School Year 2012-2013
Gander Academy

Route: 180 Roe Ave., New Day Care Roe Ave.

MORNING RUN
Stop #1
Stop #2

LUNCH HOME
Leaves School
Stop #1
Stop #2

LUNCH BACK
Stop #1
Stop #2

AFTERNOON (HOME)

Leaves School
Stop #1
Stop #2

PICKUP TIME
8:20
8:24

PICKUP TIME
12:08
12:13
12:16

PICKUP TIME
12:50
12:54

PICKUP TIME
3:29
3:34
3:37

LOCALITY
New Fun Land Day Care - Roe Avenue
Gander Day Care & Pre-School - Roe Avenue

LOCALITY

New Fun Land Day Care - Roe Avenue
Gander Day Care & Pre-School - Roe Avenue

LOCALITY
New Fun Land Day Care - Roe Avenue
Gander Day Care & Pre-School - Roe Avenue

LOCALITY

New Fun Land Day Care - Roe Avenue
Gander Day Care & Pre-School - Roe Avenue

GRADE
K-6
K-6

GRADE

K-6
K-6

GRADE
K-6
K-6
GRADE

K-6
K-6






Nova Central School District

Bus Schedule For The School Year 2012-2013

Gander Academy

Drivers Name: Pearce Cooze

Route # 11
Bus # 43

Route : Penwell, Payette, Binnie, Hornell, Cheshire

MORNING RUN
Stop #1
Stop # 2
Stop# 3
Stop#4
Stop#5
Stop #6

Lunch Home
leave School
Stop#1
Stop # 2
Stop# 3
Stop#4
Stop#5
Stop #6

LUNCH BACK
Stop#1
Stop # 2
Stop# 3
Stop#4
Stop#5
Stop # 6

PICKUP TIME
8:20
8:20
8:21
8:22
8:33
8:34

PICKUP TIME
12:05
12:08
12:10
12:11
12:12
12:20
12:21

PICKUP TIME
12:48

12:49

12:50

12:51

12:52

1:04

AFTERNOON HOME PICKUP TIME

Leave School

LOCALITY

Penwell Ave ( by pole line
Penwell Ave @ Dehavilland PI
Payette St

Binnie St

Corner of Cheshire @ Hornell
Top of Cheshire

LOCALITY

Penwell Ave ( by pole line)
Penwell Ave @ Dehavilland)
Payette

Binnie St

Corner of Cheshire @ Hornell
Top of Cheshire

Locality

Penwell ave( by pole line
Penwell ave @ Dehavilland
Payette

Binnie St

Corner of Cheshire @ Hornell
Top of Cheshire

LOCALITY

GRADE

K-6

Grade
K-6

Grade
K-6

Grade
K-6






Nova Central School District
Bus Schedule For The School Year 2012-2013
Gander Academy

Drivers Name: Tina Dillon

Route # 12
Bus # 10

Route : Benton , Heath Crescent

MORNING RUN
Stop #1
Stop # 2
Stop# 3
Stop#4
Stop#5
Stop # 6

Lunch Home
leave School
Stop#1
Stop # 2
Stop# 3
Stop#4
Stop#5
Stop # 6

LUNCH BACK
Stop#1
Stop # 2
Stop# 3
Stop#4
Stop#5
Stop # 6

AFTERNOON HOME
Leave School
Stop#1

Stop # 2

Stop# 3

Stop#4

Stop#5

Stop # 6

PICKUP TIME
8:17
8:18
8:19
8:20
8:21
8:35

PICKUP TIME
12:05
12:07
12:23
12:24
12:25
12:26
12:26

PICKUP TIME
12:48

12:49

12:50

12:51

12:52

1.04

PICKUP TIME
3:23
3:25
3:38
3:39
3:40
341
3:42

LOCALITY
Benton Leave Turnaround at 8:17

Heath Crescent
LOCALITY

Heath Cr
Benton

Locality

Heath Cr
LOCALITY

Heath Cr
Benton

GRADE
K-6

K-6

Grade

K-6
K-6

Grade

K-6

Grade

K-6
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